
Court File No.: CV-24-00721560-00CL 

ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(COMMERCIAL LIST) 
 

EQUITABLE BANK 

Applicant 

- and - 

EQUITYLINE SPV LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 

 
Respondent 

SERVICE LIST 
(as at February 9, 2026) 

TO: THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN LLP 
100 Wellington Street West 
Suite 3200, TD West Tower 
Toronto ON M5K 1K7 
 
Rebecca L. Kennedy (LSO# 61146S) 
Email: rkennedy@tgf.ca  
 
Derek Harland (LSO# 79504N) 
Email: dharland@tgf.ca   
 
Denna Jalili (LSO# 84976N) 
Email: djalili@tgf.ca 
 
Tel: 416-304-1616 
Fax: 416-304-1313 
 
Lawyers for the Court-appointed receiver of  
EquityLine SPV Limited Partnership, KSV Restructuring Inc. 

mailto:rkennedy@tgf.ca
mailto:dharland@tgf.ca
mailto:djalili@tgf.ca
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AND TO: STIEBER BERLACH LLP 
3200 – 130 Adelaide Street West 
Toronto, ON M5H 3P5 
Fax: 416-366-1400 
 
Deborah Berlach (LSO# 23974O) 
Tel : 416-594-4671 
Email: dberlach@sblegal.ca 
 
Co-counsel for the Court-appointed receiver of  
EquityLine SPV Limited Partnership, KSV Restructuring Inc. 

AND TO: KSV RESTRUCTURING INC.  
220 Bay St. Suite 1300,  
Toronto, ON M5J 2W4 
 
Noah Goldstein 
Tel: 416-844-4842 
Email: ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com  

Mitch Vininsky 
Tel: 416-932-6013 
Email: mvininsky@ksvadvisory.com  

Tony Trifunovic 
Tel: 416-932-6013 
Email: ttrifunovic@ksvadvisory.com   

Court-appointed receiver of  
EquityLine SPV Limited Partnership 

mailto:dberlach@sblegal.ca
mailto:ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com
mailto:mvininsky@ksvadvisory.com
mailto:ttrifunovic@ksvadvisory.com%20
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AND TO: AIRD & BERLIS LLP 
Brookfield Place 
181 Bay Street, Suite 1800 
Toronto ON M5J 2T9 

Robb English (LSO# 19862F) 
Tel: (416) 865-4748 
Email: renglish@airdberlis.com  

Miranda Spence (LSO# 60621M) 
Tel: (416) 865-3414 
Email: mspence@airdberlis.com  

Brian Chung (LSO #66232Q)  
Tel: (416) 865-3426  
Email: bchung@airdberlis.com 
 
Lawyers for the Receiver and the Applicant, Equitable Bank 

AND TO: FRIEDMANS LLP 
Barristers and Solicitors 
150 Ferrand Drive, Suite 800 
Toronto, ON M3C 3E5 

Judy Hamilton (LSO# 39475S) 
Tel: (416) 649-4462 
Fax: (416) 497-3809 
Email: jh@friedmans.ca  

Lawyers for the Respondent, EquityLine SPV Limited Partnership 

AND TO: EQUITYLINE SPV LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 
550 Highway 7 East, Suite 338 
Richmond Hill, ON L4B 3Z4 

Sergiy Shchavyelyev 
Tel: (416) 939-6376 
Email: sergiy@equitylinemic.com  

Respondent 

mailto:renglish@airdberlis.com
mailto:mspence@airdberlis.com
mailto:bchung@airdberlis.com
mailto:jh@friedmans.ca
mailto:sergiy@equitylinemic.com
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AND TO: EQUITYLINE SPV GP INC. 
550 Highway 7 East, Suite 338 
Richmond Hill, ON L4B 3Z4 

Sergiy Shchavyelyev 
Tel: (416) 939-6376 
Email: sergiy@equitylinemic.com  

 

AND TO: EQUITYLINE SERVICES CORP. 
550 Highway 7 East, Suite 338 
Richmond Hill, ON L4B 3Z4 

Sergiy Shchavyelyev 
Tel: (416) 939-6376 
Email: sergiy@equitylinemic.com  

 

AND TO: EQUITYLINE MORTGAGE INVESTMENT CORPORATION 
550 Highway 7 East, Suite 338 
Richmond Hill, ON L4B 3Z4 

Sergiy Shchavyelyev 
Tel: (416) 939-6376 
Email: sergiy@equitylinemic.com  

 

AND TO: EQUITYLINE FINANCIAL CORP. 
550 Highway 7 East, Suite 338 
Richmond Hill, ON L4B 3Z4 

Sergiy Shchavyelyev 
Tel: (416) 939-6376 
Email: sergiy@equitylinemic.com  

 

mailto:sergiy@equitylinemic.com
mailto:sergiy@equitylinemic.com
mailto:sergiy@equitylinemic.com
mailto:sergiy@equitylinemic.com
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AND TO: DLA PIPER (CANADA) LLP 
6000-100 King Street West  
Toronto, ON M5X 1E2 

Bruce Darlington (LSO# 25310K) 
Tel: (416) 365-3529 
Email: bruce.darlington@dlapiper.com  
 
Tudor Carsten (LSO# 47766V) 
Tel: (416) 365-3505 
Email: tudor.carsten@dlapiper.com  
 
Cristina Fulop (LSO# 82224H)  
Tel:     (416) 862-3389 
Email:  cristina.fulop@ca.dlapiper.com  

Lawyers for Computershare Trust Company of Canada 

AND TO: ALAW  
2525 Old Bronte Road 
Oakville, ON L6M 4J2 

Tony Antoniou (LSO# 50680T) 
Tel:  (416) 333-9795 
Email: tony@alaw.ca  
 
Lawyer for TitlePLUS and LawPRO 

AND TO: GLENN COHEN LAW 
141 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto, ON M5H 3L5 

Glenn Cohen (LSO# 19469R) 
Tel:  (647) 404-2791 
Email: glenn@glenncohenlaw.ca  
 
Lawyer for Elle Mortgage Corporation 

AND TO: TERRY WALMAN 
202-1240 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON M5R 2A7 

Tel:  (416) 961-3809 
Email: terry@terrywalman.com  
 
Lawyer for EquityLine Services Corp. 

mailto:bruce.darlington@dlapiper.com
mailto:tudor.carsten@dlapiper.com
mailto:cristina.fulop@ca.dlapiper.com
mailto:tony@alaw.ca
mailto:glenn@glenncohenlaw.ca
mailto:terry@terrywalman.com


 - 6 - 

AND TO: BERKOW YOUD LEV-FARRELL DAS LLP 
141 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400  
Toronto, ON M5H 3L5  

Ranjan Das (LSO# 37065T)  

Tel:     (416) 364-4900 Ext. 221 
Email:   rdas@byldlaw.com  

Lawyers for Terry Walman  

AND TO: ADAIR GOLDBLATT BIEBER LLP 
3200- 401 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON M5H 2Y4 

Geoffrey Adair, K.C. 
 
Tel:  (416) 476-8195 
Email: gadair@agbllp.com 
 
Lawyers for Margaret Ellen Jank 

AND TO: OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF BANKRUPTCY CANADA 
151 Yonge Street, 4th Floor 
Toronto, ON M5C 2W7 

Email: osbservice-bsfservice@ised-isde.gc.ca  

AND TO: ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA 
Department of Justice of Canada 
Ontario Regional Office, Tax Law Section 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto, ON M5H 1T1 
 
Email: AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca  

AND TO: MINISTER OF FINANCE  
Legal Services Branch 
Revenue Collections Branch – Insolvency Unit 
33 King Street West, 6th Floor 
Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5 

Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca  

mailto:rdas@byldlaw.com
mailto:gadair@agbllp.com
mailto:osbservice-bsfservice@ised-isde.gc.ca
mailto:AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca
mailto:insolvency.unit@ontario.ca
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AND TO: CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 
1 Front Street West 
Toronto, ON M5J 2X6 
 
Pat Confalone 
Tel: (416) 954-6514 
Email: pat.confalone@cra-arc.gc.ca  

AND TO: MINISTRY OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 
Civil Law Division, Legal Services Branch 
Ministry of Public and Business Service Delivery and Procurement 
77 Grenville St., 8th Floor  
Toronto, ON M5S 1B3 

Debra Eveleigh (LSO# 55816D) 
Tel: (437) 881-9557 
Email: debra.eveleigh@ontario.ca 

Lawyer for the Director of Titles for the Province of Ontario 

AND TO:  THE ADVOCACY CENTRE FOR THE ELDERLY (ACE)  
55 University Avenue, Suite 1500 
Toronto, ON M5J 2H7  
 
Bethanie Pascutto (LSO# 78098F)  
 
Email: bethanie.pascutto@ace.clcj.ca  
 
Lawyers for Lyle Auton  

mailto:pat.confalone@cra-arc.gc.ca
mailto:debra.eveleigh@ontario.ca
mailto:bethanie.pascutto@ace.clcj.ca
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AND TO: DENTONS CANADA LLP 
77 King Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto-Dominion Centre 
Toronto, ON, Canada M5K 0A1 
 
Kenneth Kraft (LSO # 31919P)  
Tel:     (416) 863-4374  
Email: kenneth.kraft@dentons.com  

Renée Brosseau (LSO# 47074B) 
Tel:     (416) 863-4650 
Email: renee.brosseau@dentons.com 
 
Sara-Ann Wilson (LSO # 56016C) 
Tel:     (416) 863-4402 
Email: sara.wilson@dentons.com  
 
Oliver Flis (LSO # 87232S) 
Tel:     (416) 863-4536 
Email: oliver.flis@dentons.com 

Lawyer for Stewart Title Guaranty Company & FCT Insurance Company Ltd. 
  

AND TO:  STEWART TITLE GUARANTY COMPANY 
Royal Bank Plaza – North Tower 
200 Bay Street, Suite 1600 
Toronto, ON M5J 2J2 
 
Mario Giovane 
Tel:      (416) 855-3312 
Email:   mario.giovane@stewart.com  
 

AND TO: FCT INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.  
2235 Sheridan Garden Drive 
Oakville, ON L6J 7Y5 
 
Rachelle Hepburn  
Tel:    (905) 287-3024 
Email:  rhepburn@fct.ca 
 

mailto:kenneth.kraft@dentons.com
mailto:renee.brosseau@dentons.com
mailto:sara.wilson@dentons.com
mailto:oliver.flis@dentons.com
mailto:mario.giovane@stewart.com
mailto:rhepburn@fct.ca
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AND TO: BURNS ASSOCIATES PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION  
21 King St, W, Suite 305,  
Hamilton, ON, L8P 4W7 
 
A. Douglas Burns (LSO# 14111I)  
Tel:     (905) 522-1381 
Email:  burns@adburnslaw.ca 
 
Lawyer for Barry William Hinschberger and Lisa Marie Hinschberger 

AND TO: BURNS ASSOCIATES PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION  
21 King St, W, Suite 305,  
Hamilton, ON, L8P 4W7 
 
A. Douglas Burns (LSO# 14111I)  
Tel:     (905) 522-1381 
Email:  burns@adburnslaw.ca 
 
Lawyer for Lynda Sharon Talmage 

AND TO: LOWES, SALMON, GADBOIS & CLARKE 
Dutton Professional Centre 
500 Dutton Drive 
Waterloo ON N2L 4C6 
 
Steven D. Gadbois (LSO# 34090L)  
Tel:     (519) 884-0800 ext. 225  
Email:  sgadbois@watlaw.ca  
 
Lawyer for Adrian Van Dijk 

AND TO: NELSON, WATSON PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 
Barristers, Solicitors & Notaries 
412 Laird Road, Suite 102 
Guelph, Ontario N1G 3X7 
 
David Bernstein (LSO# 65419P) 
Tel:    (519) 821-9610 
Email: dbernstein@nelwat.com 
 
Lawyer for Barbara Burton, Gillian Frances Burton, and Deborah Anne 
Burton 

mailto:burns@adburnslaw.ca
mailto:burns@adburnslaw.ca
mailto:sgadbois@watlaw.ca
mailto:dbernstein@nelwat.com
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AND TO: NELSON, WATSON PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 
Barristers, Solicitors & Notaries 
412 Laird Road, Suite 102 
Guelph, Ontario N1G 3X7 
 
David Bernstein (LSO# 65419P) 
Tel:    (519) 821-9610 
Email: dbernstein@nelwat.com 
 
Lawyer for the Estate of Cindy Hunter-Parkhill  
 

AND TO: ADAIR LITIGATION  
First Canadian Place 
100 King St W, Suite 5700 
Toronto, Ontario M5X 1C7 
 
Geoffrey Adair (LSO# 11419F) 
Tel:    (416) 476-8195 
Email: gadair@adairlitigation.com 

Lawyer for Phyllis Nola Hinds 

AND TO: 2420315 ONTARIO INC. & NUSRAT BHUYAN  
69 Fenwood Heights  
Scarborough, ON M1M 2W1 
 
Email: sharmin9110@gmail.com 
 

AND TO: THISAAN SIVANATHAN & RIO VIJENTHIRA  
135 Ben Sinclair Avenue  
East Gwillimbury, ON L0G 1R0 
 
Email: thisaan.r@hotmail.com 
 

mailto:dbernstein@nelwat.com
mailto:sharmin9110@gmail.com
mailto:thisaan.r@hotmail.com
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AND TO: KESTENBERG LITIGATION LLP 
2300 Yonge St. Suite 1600 
Toronto, Ontario M4P 1E4 

Michael Kestenberg (LSO# 16005H) 
Tel: 416-549-8077 
Email: michael@kestenberglitigation.com  

Beverly Jusko (LSO# 31122C) 
Tel: 416-549-8077 
Email: beverly@kestenberglitigation.com 

Counsel for Danielle Harrison 

AND TO: DEWART GLEASON LLP 
102-366 Adelaide St. West 
Suite 102 
Toronto ON 
M5V1R9 

Andrea Vitopoulos (LSO# 75745N) 
Tel: 416.583.5716 
Email: avitopoulos@dgllp.ca  

Danika So (LSO# 79801S) 
Tel:     416.583.5749 
Email: dso@dgllp.ca  
 

Counsel for Stephen Price 

AND TO: GARDINER ROBERTS LLP 
22 Adelaide St. W. 
Toronto, ON M5H 4E3 

Kevin Mooibroek (LSO# 83144Q) 
Tel: 416-865-8259 
Email: kmooibroek@grllp.com  

James Cook (LSO# 48484M) 
Tel: 416-865-6628 
Email: jcook@grllp.com  

Counsel for Simon Morris 

mailto:michael@kestenberglitigation.com
mailto:avitopoulos@dgllp.ca
mailto:dso@dgllp.ca
mailto:kmooibroek@grllp.com
mailto:jcook@grllp.com
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AND TO: SOLOMON ROSS FISCHOFF LAWYERS 
Madison Centre 
4950 Yonge Street 
Suite 1008 
North York, ON M2N 6K1 

Solomon Ross Fischhoff (LSO# 54571G) 
Tel: 647-348-1818 
Email: ross@smartlitigation.ca  

Counsel for Extend Financial Ltd. 

AND TO: KEN WISE AND ASSOCIATES 
290 Hounslow Ave 
North York, ON M2N 2B8 

Ken Wise (LSO# 20825R) 
Tel: 647-288-5531 
Email: ken@kenwiseandassociates.ca  

Counsel for Aid Al-Musri 

AND TO: JOEL KELMAN 
9225 Bathurst Street 
Richmond Hill, ON L4C 6C2 
 
Joel Kelman  
Email: joelkelman@gmail.com  

Interested party 

AND TO:  OLUWASEUN ITUNU OLOWOLAFE AND OLOWOLAFE LAW P.C. 
16 McAdam Ave Unit 1 
North York, ON M6A 0B9 
 
Seun Olowolafe  
Email: seun@olowolafelaw.com 
 
Interested parties 
 

mailto:ross@smartlitigation.ca
mailto:ken@kenwiseandassociates.ca
mailto:joelkelman@gmail.com
mailto:seun@olowolafelaw.com
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AND TO: MARZEL LAW 
1-24 Stadacona Drive 
Toronto, ON M6A 1Y6 
 
Ron Marzel (LSO # 41732M) 
Email: ron@marzel-law.ca 
 
Counsel for 13273261 Canada Inc. 
 

 SIMPLY GROUP OF COMPANIES 
2225 Sheppard Avenue East, Suite 800 
Toronto, ON M2J 5C2 
 
Oscar Strawczynski (LSO# 52695P) 
Email: oscar.strawczynski@mysimplygroup.com (oscar@oslaw.ca) 
 
Counsel for Snap Home Finance Corp. 
 

AND TO: FORBES CHOCHLA LEON LLP 
400 University Ave, Suite 2001 
Toronto, ON M5G 1S5 
 
Kim T. Duong (LSO# 52512Q) 
Email: kduong@fcl-law.com  
 
Erin Hoops (LSO# 74601G) 
Email: ehoops@fcl-law.com 
 
Counsel for Joel Kelman, Eid Almusri and The Mortgage Maven Inc. 
 

AND TO:  LEGAL FOCUS LLP 
1357 Ottawa Street 
Windsor, ON N8X 2E9 
 
Eric Florjancic (LSO# 71791B) 
Email: eric@legalfocus.ca 
 
Counsel for Financeit Canada Inc. 
 

mailto:RON@MARZEL-LAW.CA
mailto:oscar.strawczynski@mysimplygroup.com
mailto:oscar@oslaw.ca
mailto:kduong@fcl-law.com
mailto:ehoops@fcl-law.com
mailto:eric@legalfocus.ca
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AND TO: ANAS AYYOUB 
3219 Yonge Street, Unit 115 
Toronto, ON M4N 2L3 
 
Anas Ayyoub 
Email: info@canadachoicecapital.ca 
 
Interested party 
 

mailto:INFO@CANADACHOICECAPITAL.CA
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